
HOSPITALS WHICH COUNTY MHPs MUST CONTRACT WITH OR NEGOTIATE RATES
FISCAL YEAR 2000-2001

FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS
FISCAL YEAR 1998-99
BY BENEFICIARY COUNTY AND PROVIDER NUMBER
AS OF APRIL 2000

BENEFICIARY
COUNTY

PROVIDER
NUMBER

PROVIDER NAME CITY AMOUNT
PAID

DAYS UNDUP.
CLIENTS

FY 99-00
DSH

NEG.
RATES

CON-
TRACT

ALAMEDA
$213,746

HSM00305F
HSM00195F
HSM04052G
HSM00488G
TOTAL

ALTA BATES HOSP
WASHINGTON HOSP
BHC WALNUT CREEK HOSP
EDEN MEDICAL CENTER

BERKELEY
FREMONT
WALNUT CREEK
CASTRO VALLEY

$2,250,000
$618,810
$538,989
$240,170

$4,274,924

5,250
1,358
1,133

163
9,747

389
140
114
11

826

Y
Y

Y

P
P
P
P

ALPINE
5%<$20,000 TOTAL

No hospitals meet threshold
$0 0 0

AMADOR
5%<$20,000

HSM34087G
HSM00325F
TOTAL

BHC SIERRA VISTA HOSP
TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP

SACRAMENTO
SONORA

$23,940
$22,166
$46,106

57
39
96

3
3
6

Y
P
P

BUTTE
5%<$20,000

HSM30182I
HSM34098G
HSM34096H
HSM34104G
HSM34142F
TOTAL

CALIFORNIA SPECIALTY
CHARTER BEHAVIORAL
SUTTER CENTER FOR
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP
NATIONAL PSYCHIATRIC SVS

VALLEJO
ROSEVILLE
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
ROSEMEAD

$111,499
$90,597
$56,847
$32,067
$25,075

$372,879

234
231
134
87
59

878

9
23
14
11
1

76

Y P
P
P
P
P

CALAVERAS
5%<$20,000

HSM00325F
HSM34096H
TOTAL

TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP
SUTTER CENTER FOR

SONORA
SACRAMENTO

$82,200
$31,318

$132,994

137
82

265

15
4

23

Y P
P

COLUSA
5%<$20,000

HSM30182I
TOTAL

CALIFORNIA SPECIALTY VALLEJO $29,960
$115,092

64
254

2
14

Y P

CONTRA COSTA
$82,439

HSM00305F
HSM04052G
HSM30182I
HSM34141F
TOTAL

ALTA BATES HOSP
BHC WALNUT CREEK HOSP
CALIFORNIA SPECIALTY
TELECARE/SOLANO PARK

BERKELEY
WALNUT CREEK
VALLEJO
FAIRFIELD

$542,623
$452,098
$370,286
$171,222

$1,648,771

1,176
948
827
362

3,555

74
78
43
24

232

Y
Y

Y
P
P
P
P

DEL NORTE
5%<$20,000

HSM00134G
HSM30182I
TOTAL

ROSS GENERAL HOSP
CALIFORNIA SPECIALTY

KENTFIELD
VALLEJO

$65,145
$23,241

$119,568

129
53

251

6
3

16
Y

P
P

EL DORADO
5%<$20,000

HSM34104G
TOTAL

BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP SACRAMENTO $26,880
$83,822

64
202

4
21

P

FRESNO
$69,241

HSM00060F
HSM34091G
TOTAL

FRESNO COMM HOSP
CEDAR VISTA HOSP

FRESNO
FRESNO

$872,859
$380,722

$1,384,823

1,879
821

2,996

172
81

282

Y Y
 Y

P
P

GLENN
5%<$20,000 TOTAL

No hospitals meet threshold
$19,905 43 7

HUMBOLDT
5%<$20,000 TOTAL

No hospitals meet threshold
$96,648 202 24

IMPERIAL
5%<$20,000

HSM30100F
HSM30243H
HSM30026G
HSM30024F
TOTAL

SHARP MEMORIAL HOSP
TENET HEALTHSYSTEM
GROSSMONT HOSP
PARADISE VALLEY HOSP

SAN DIEGO
PALM SPRINGS
LA MESA
NATIONAL CITY

$199,844
$35,300
$31,600
$28,045

$385,728

520
87
80
71

980

47
18
10
9

108

P
P
P
P

INYO
5%<$20,000

HSM00325F
TOTAL

TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP SONORA $44,400
$108,475

74
232

6
18

P

KERN
$51,732

HSM30257G
HSM30036F
HSM30056F
TOTAL

GOOD SAMARITAN HOSP
BAKERSFIELD MEMORIAL HOS
ANTELOPE VALLEY DIST

BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
LANCASTER

$466,332
$316,710
$54,868

$1,034,643

1,035
713
134

2,349

141
106
23

312

Y Y
Y

P
P
P

KINGS
5%<$20,000

HSM00060F
HSM34091G
TOTAL

FRESNO COMM HOSP
CEDAR VISTA HOSP

FRESNO
FRESNO

$120,780
$29,700

$165,899

242
60

336

26
8

40

Y P
P

LAKE
$23,893

HSM00013F
HSM30182I
TOTAL

ST HELENA HOSP
CALIFORNIA SPECIALTY

DEER PARK
VALLEJO

$261,381
$74,724

$477,867

523
163

1,010

57
10

100

P
P

LASSEN
5%<$20,000 TOTAL

no hospitals meet threshold
$22,184 46 10

Each county's 5% or $20,000 threshold is shown below county name; if <$20,000, then $20,000 is the threshold
DSH=Disproportionate Share Hospital; NEG RATE=If Yes (Y), MHP must negotiate rate with hospital

P=Permission required from DMH not to contract



HOSPITALS WHICH COUNTY MHPs MUST CONTRACT WITH OR NEGOTIATE RATES
FISCAL YEAR 2000-2001

BENEFICIARY
COUNTY

PROVIDER
NUMBER

PROVIDER NAME CITY AMOUNT
PAID

DAYS UNDUP.
CLIENTS

FY 99-00
DSH

NEG.
RATES

CON-
TRACT

LOS ANGELES
$3,047,205

HSM30644F
HSM30704F
HSM34050F
HSM34032G
HSM30543K
HSM30299I
HSM30531H
HSM30103F
HSM30104F
HSM30420G
HSM34142F
HSM30382G
HSM30378H
HSM34055G
HSM30277G
HSM30559G
HSM30191G
TOTAL

LOS ANGELES METROPOLITAN
MISSION COMM HOSP
VAN NUYS HOSP
BHC ALHAMBRA HOSP
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA
NORTHRIDGE HOSP MED CTR
BELLFLOWER DOCTORS HOSP
WHITE MEMORIAL MED CTR
ST FRANCIS MED CTR
ROBERT F KENNEDY MED CTR
NATIONAL PSYCHIATRIC SVS
CITRUS VALLEY MED CTR
PACIFICA OF THE VALLEY
COLLEGE HOSPITAL
HEALTHSMART PACIFIC INC
DANIEL FREEMAN MARINA
ST MARY MEDICAL CENTER

LOS ANGELES
PANORAMA CITY
VAN NUYS
ROSEMEAD
COSTA MESA
VAN NUYS
BELLFLOWER
LOS ANGELES
LYNWOOD
HAWTHORNE
ROSEMEAD
COVINA
SUN VALLEY
CERRITOS
LONG BEACH
MARINA DL REY
LONG BEACH

$4,532,223
$4,514,633
$4,334,205
$3,753,290
$3,713,893
$3,393,958
$2,799,964
$2,788,154
$2,751,240
$2,195,421
$2,170,908
$2,044,350
$1,996,331
$1,984,961
$1,858,122
$1,016,663

$40,613
$60,944,102

10,253
10,223
9,765
8,851
9,479
7,731
6,358
6,405
6,339
5,147
5,149
4,671
4,657
4,930
4,539
2,573

108
142,650

772
811
469
623
781
524
677
653
560
519
355
493
415
506
301
249

8
12,402

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y
Y
Y
Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P

MADERA
5%<$20,000

HSM00060F
TOTAL

FRESNO COMM HOSP FRESNO $182,371
$199,186

374
404

35
41

Y P

MARIN
$70,563

HSM00360G
HSM00305F
TOTAL

MARIN GENERAL HOSP
ALTA BATES HOSP

GREENBRAE
BERKELEY

$857,252
$368,946

$1,411,254

1,783
881

3,074

131
80

261

Y P
P

MARIPOSA
5%<$20,000

HSM00325F
TOTAL

TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP SONORA $23,400
$42,900

42
81

6
9

Y

MENDOCINO
$20,498

HSM00457G
HSM30182I
HSM00013F
HSM00134G
TOTAL

ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER
CALIFORNIA SPECIALTY
ST HELENA HOSP
ROSS GENERAL HOSP

SAN FRANCISCO
VALLEJO
DEER PARK
KENTFIELD

$166,320
$138,887
$48,925
$23,628

$409,953

342
315
97
51

877

14
16
15
6

62

Y
Y

P
P
P
P

MERCED
5%<$20,000

HSM34091G
HSM04052G
TOTAL

CEDAR VISTA HOSP
BHC WALNUT CREEK HOSP

FRESNO
WALNUT CREEK

$30,604
$20,640
$86,030

71
43

179

7
1

17

P
P

MODOC
5%<$20,000

HSM00127G
TOTAL

WOODLAND HEALTHCARE WOODLAND $35,569
$40,069

51
63

5
6

P

MONO
5%<$20,000 TOTAL

No hospitals meet threshold
$7,335 13 2

MONTEREY
5%<$20,000

HSM00145F
TOTAL

COMMUNITY HOSP MONTEREY MONTEREY $62,324
$121,132

134
260

37
56

Y P

NAPA
$28,211

HSM00013F
HSM30182I
HSM34141F
TOTAL

ST HELENA HOSP
CALIFORNIA SPECIALTY
TELECARE/SOLANO PARK

DEER PARK
VALLEJO
FAIRFIELD

$366,520
$119,574
$65,746

$564,210

747
258
139

1,170

61
14
16
95

Y
Y

Y P
P
P

NEVADA
5%<$20,000

HSM34098G
HSM34104G
TOTAL

CHARTER BEHAVIORAL
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP

ROSEVILLE
SACRAMENTO

$59,070
$22,680

$108,872

140
54

256

18
1

26

P
P

ORANGE
$245,412

HSM30348G
HSM30594I
HSM30543K
HSM30526F
HSM30069F
HSM34055G
HSM34009F
TOTAL

UNIVERSITY OF CA IRVINE
UWMC HOSPITAL CORP
COLLEGE HOSP COSTA MESA
HUNTINGTON BEACH HOSP
ST JOSEPH HOSP
COLLEGE HOSPITAL
REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY CA

ORANGE
ANAHEIM
COSTA MESA
HUNTINGTON BH
ORANGE
CERRITOS
LOS ANGELES

$1,230,327
$1,204,732

$776,267
$577,210
$330,269
$265,538
$18,700

$4,908,236

3,133
3,339
2,120
1,662

893
742
44

13,259

199
209
143
101
67
33
1

891

Y

Y

Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

P
P
P
P
P
P
P

PLACER
5%<$20,000

HSM34098G
HSM30182I
HSM34096H
HSM34119H
TOTAL

CHARTER BEHAVIORAL
CALIFORNIA SPECIALTY
SUTTER CENTER FOR
CHARTER BEHAVIORAL HLTH

ROSEVILLE
VALLEJO
SACRAMENTO
SAN JOSE

$185,368
$26,347
$25,693
$22,793

$303,029

458
65
62
48

737

54
5
5
3

79

Y
Y P

P
P
P

PLUMAS
5%<$20,000 TOTAL

No hospitals meet threshold
$10,264 22 5

RIVERSIDE
$123,566

HSM34060G
HSM30390F
HSM34099H
HSM30243H
HSM34093G
TOTAL

CHARTER BEHAVIORAL HLTH
HEMET VALLEY DIST HOSP
CHARTER BEHAVIORAL
TENET HEALTHSYSTEM
LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY

CORONA
HEMET
CATHEDRAL CTY
PALM SPRINGS
REDLANDS

$913,196
$344,210
$322,776
$301,562
$135,334

$2,471,313

2,245
837
815
750
317

6,049

324
142
101
128
45

866

Y
Y
Y
Y

P
P
P
P
P

Each county's 5% or $20,000 threshold is shown below county name; if <$20,000, then $20,000 is the threshold
DSH=Disproportionate Share Hospital; NEG RATE=If Yes (Y), MHP must negotiate rate with hospital

P=Permission required from DMH not to contract



HOSPITALS WHICH COUNTY MHPs MUST CONTRACT WITH OR NEGOTIATE RATES
FISCAL YEAR 2000-2001

BENEFICIARY
COUNTY

PROVIDER
NUMBER

PROVIDER NAME CITY AMOUNT
PAID

DAYS UNDUP.
CLIENTS

FY 99-00
DSH

NEG.
RATES

CON-
TRACT

SACRAMENTO
$133,677

HSM34104G
HSM34096H
HSM34087G
HSM30182I
TOTAL

BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP
SUTTER CENTER FOR
BHC SIERRA VISTA HOSP
CALIFORNIA SPECIALTY

SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
VALLEJO

$815,409
$781,837
$428,922
$289,045

$2,673,532

1,948
1,845
1,034

605
6,243

130
104
51
29

385
Y

Y
Y
Y

P
P
P
P

SAN BENITO
5%<$20,000

HSM34119H
TOTAL

CHARTER BEHAVIORAL HLTH SAN JOSE $29,647
$48,007

62
87

3
6

P

SAN BERNARDINO
$207,745

HSM34093G
HSM30089F
HSM30517F
HSM30099F
HSM30272F
HSM34111G
TOTAL

LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY
SAN BERNARDINO COMM HOSP
VICTOR VALLEY COMM HOSP
SAN ANTONIO COMM HOSP
REDLANDS COMM HOSP
CANYON RIDGE HOSP

REDLANDS
SN BERNRDNO
VICTORVILLE
UPLAND
REDLANDS
CHINO

$978,654
$683,398
$570,029
$529,298
$393,550
$285,286

$4,154,896

2,315
1,573
1,314
1,218

906
719

9,740

276
192
267
217
107
87

1,357

Y
Y
Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

P
P
P
P
P
P

SAN DIEGO
$616,159

HSM30100F
HSM30077G
HSM30447G
HSM30026G
HSM30025F
HSM34139F
HSM30024F
HSM30128F
HSM30115F
HSM30077F
TOTAL

SHARP MEMORIAL HOSP
SCRIPPSHEALTH
VILLA VIEW COMM HOSP
GROSSMONT HOSP
REGENTS OF THE UNIV CA
CALIFORNIA PSYCH MGMT SV
PARADISE VALLEY HOSP
TRI-CITY MEDICAL CTR
PALOMAR MEDICAL CTR
MERCY HOSP & MED CTR

SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
LA MESA
SAN DIEGO
CHULA VISTA
NATIONAL CITY
OCEANSIDE
ESCONDIDO
SAN DIEGO

$2,215,241
$1,428,453
$1,373,572
$1,219,083
$1,148,333
$1,082,637
$1,035,255

$723,417
$650,979
$211,257

$12,323,186

6,134
4,012
3,936
3,306
3,146
2,984
2,790
1,910
1,803

650
34,041

520
276
343
311
260
185
270
137
201
67

2,832

Y

Y

Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P

SAN FRANCISCO
$232,349

HSM00055F
HSM00457G
HSM00152F
HSM00047G
HSM04020F
TOTAL

ST LUKES HOSP
ST MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER
ST FRANCIS MEM HOSP
CALIFORNIA PACIFIC MED
UCSF/LANGLEY PORTER

SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO

$1,749,610
$1,132,786

$674,989
$536,691
$19,888

$4,646,983

4,349
2,609
1,658
1,382

54
11,222

354
216
147
118

3
949

Y

Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

P
P
P
P
P

SAN JOAQUIN
5%<$20,000

HSM34087G
HSM04052G
HSM34095G
TOTAL

BHC SIERRA VISTA HOSP
BHC WALNUT CREEK HOSP
CHARTER BEHAVIORAL HLTH

SACRAMENTO
WALNUT CREEK
SAN DIEGO

$47,040
$42,777
$22,910

$175,203

114
90
58

405

6
3
1

29

P
P
P

SAN LUIS OBISPO
5%<$20,000 TOTAL

No hospital meets threshold
$60,386 146 16

SANTA BARBARA
$25,995

HSM30396F
HSM30236F
HSM34077G
HSM34106F
TOTAL

SANTA BARBARA COTTAGE
SIMI VALLEY HOSP & HLTH
BHC VISTA DEL MAR HOSP
ANACAPA HOSP

SANTA BARBARA
SIMI VALLEY
VENTURA
PORT HUENEME

$138,976
$137,861
$109,200
$34,363

$519,899

338
327
254
84

1,236

63
37
29
6

158

Y P
P
P
P

SANTA CLARA
$85,895

HSM34119H
TOTAL

CHARTER BEHAVIORAL HLTH SAN JOSE $1,551,708
$1,717,891

3,322
3,694

192
252

Y P

SANTA CRUZ
$68,669

HSM00242F
TOTAL

DOMINICAN SANTA CRUZ HOS SANTA CRUZ $1,277,764
$1,373,375

1,860
2,068

137
155

Y P

SHASTA
5%<$20,000

HSM30182I
HSM00305F
TOTAL

CALIFORNIA SPECIALTY
ALTA BATES HOSP

VALLEJO
BERKELEY

$25,037
$24,910

$135,136

55
53

301

4
5

32

Y P
P

SISKIYOU
5%<$20,000

HSM00127G
HSM30699G
TOTAL

WOODLAND HEALTHCARE
GUARDIAN POSTACUTE SVS

WOODLAND
REDDING

$72,517
$36,375

$130,431

103
97

251

16
11
35

P
P

SOLANO
5%<$20,000

HSM34141F
HSM00013F
TOTAL

TELECARE/SOLANO PARK
ST HELENA HOSP

FAIRFIELD
DEER PARK

$151,830
$53,947

$205,777

321
107
428

39
12
51

Y Y
Y

P
P

SONOMA
$92,849

HSM00291G
HSM00134G
TOTAL

SUTTER SONOMA MEDICAL CT
ROSS GENERAL HOSP

SANTA ROSA
KENTFIELD

$1,524,415
$112,475

$1,856,989

3,114
226

3,807

285
25

367

Y Y P
P

STANISLAUS
5%<$20,000

HSM00325F
HSM00060F
TOTAL

TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP
FRESNO COMM HOSP

SONORA
FRESNO

$31,200
$29,500

$136,301

52
59

272

1
2

21

P
P

SUTTER/YUBA
$27,058

HSM30182I
HSM34098G
HSM34104G
HSM34096H
TOTAL

CALIFORNIA SPECIALTY
CHARTER BEHAVIORAL
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP
SUTTER CENTER FOR

VALLEJO
ROSEVILLE
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO

$223,917
$78,309
$76,192
$53,018

$541,166

526
188
195
125

1,258

22
16
6

12
81

Y P
P
P
P

Each county's 5% or $20,000 threshold is shown below county name; if <$20,000, then $20,000 is the threshold
DSH=Disproportionate Share Hospital; NEG RATE=If Yes (Y), MHP must negotiate rate with hospital

P=Permission required from DMH not to contract



HOSPITALS WHICH COUNTY MHPs MUST CONTRACT WITH OR NEGOTIATE RATES
FISCAL YEAR 2000-2001

BENEFICIARY
COUNTY

PROVIDER
NUMBER

PROVIDER NAME CITY AMOUNT
PAID

DAYS UNDUP.
CLIENTS

FY 99-00
DSH

NEG.
RATES

CON-
TRACT

TEHAMA
5%<$20,000

HSM34098G
HSM30182I
TOTAL

CHARTER BEHAVIORAL
CALIFORNIA SPECIALTY

ROSEVILLE
VALLEJO

$27,090
$21,585
$76,295

63
45

165

7
3

18
Y

P
P

TRINITY
5%<$20,000 TOTAL

No hospital meets threshold
$3,480 8 1

TULARE
$48,986

HSM00060F
HSM34091G
TOTAL

FRESNO COMM HOSP
CEDAR VISTA HOSP

FRESNO
FRESNO

$600,427
$265,199
$979,730

1,211
590

2,059

96
40

164

P
P

TUOLUMNE
$25,137

HSM00325F
TOTAL

TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSP SONORA $496,366
$502,736

846
859

118
120

Y Y P

VENTURA
$67,636

HSM30236F
HSM34077G
HSM34106F
HSM34050F
TOTAL

SIMI VALLEY HOSP & HLTH
BHC VISTA DEL MAR HOSP
ANACAPA HOSP
VAN NUYS HOSP

SIMI VALLEY
VENTURA
PORT HUENEME
VAN NUYS

$561,968
$260,352
$195,978
$74,315

$1,352,717

1,385
652
490
167

3,307

139
58
36
8

289

Y
Y
Y
Y

P
P
P
P

YOLO
$43,433

HSM00127G
HSM34087G
HSM30182I
HSM34104G
TOTAL

WOODLAND HEALTHCARE
BHC SIERRA VISTA HOSP
CALIFORNIA SPECIALTY
BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSP

WOODLAND
SACRAMENTO
VALLEJO
SACRAMENTO

$645,559
$86,100
$69,085
$44,100

$868,669

913
209
145
105

1,436

75
16
7
9

118

Y

Y P
P
P
P

Each county's 5% or $20,000 threshold is shown below county name; if <$20,000, then $20,000 is the threshold
DSH=Disproportionate Share Hospital; NEG RATE=If Yes (Y), MHP must negotiate rate with hospital

P=Permission required from DMH not to contract




